
Saturday, August 2nd, 2025
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 GP+ 1 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
4 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA
5 Bob Berbeco 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Knoxville IA

RR 250 GP 1 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
2 Paul Germain 1967 Yamaha DT!RR Winnipeg MB
3 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

RR 350 GP 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
2 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

RR 500 Premier - Vint Cup 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1962 BMW TURNER R-50 Colchester CT
2 Wes Orloff Honda CR450 Mukwonago WI
3 Brian Larrabure 1968 Seeley G50 Calabasas CA
4 Brady Ingelse 1962 BSA Gold Star Belgium WI

RR BEARS 1 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
3 Tony Read 1968 Triton 68 Charlotte TN
4 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI
5 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Stefano Mesa 2010 Pierobon x60 Boca Raton FL
2 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN
3 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI
4 Chris Wolter Ducati 1000 Grand Rapids MI
5 Kenn Paulson Buell XB9R Appleton WI
6 Wes Orloff 2007 Buell XB9R Firebolt Mukwonago WI

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Tony Prust 1999 Ducati Supersport 750 Harrison TN
2 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
3 Kenn Paulson Buell XB9R Appleton Wi

RR Class C Footshift 1 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Jeff Durand 1939 Indian sport scout Humboldt KS

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL
2 Stuart Sanders 1968 Norton Triton Nashville TN

RR Formula 125 1 Joe Ackley 1972 Yamaha CS5 Rio Rancho NM
2 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY
3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
4 Jonas Stein 1977 Honda MT125R Nashville TN
5 William Dokianos 1973 Kawasaki f7 New Orleans LA

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM
2 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
3 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI
4 Jack Kainz 1968 Honda CB350 Helenville WI
5 Mark Hoedel 1977 Honda Watertown WI

RR Formula 750 1 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
2 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
3 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
4 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Kevin Wiater 2023 690R Kramer Hanover Park IL 
2 Todd Murray 2011 KTM RC8 West Allis WI 
3 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA
4 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
5 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
6 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
7 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL
8 Ryan Nanney 2023 Aprilia RS660 Mukwonago WI
9 Maxim Gulinsky 2021 Aprilia Rs660 Lake Zurich IL

2025 AHRMA Roadracing Series Presented by Motobilia
Blackhawk Farms Raceway, August 2-3, 2025



10 Jay Hollman 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse Commerce City CO
11 Jonathan Castello 2023 KRAMER GP2 890R Chicago IL
12 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN
13 John Rosellini 2022 Aprilia RS660 wilmette IL
14 Garrett Morrell 2021 Aprilia RS660 Hinsdale IL

RR Formula Vintage 1 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI
2 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
3 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL

RR Motard 1 Mark Jurczyk 2022 KTM SMR Chicago IL
2 Steve Alexander 2025 KTM SMR Mundelein IL
3 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
4 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
5 Lee Trollope 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Libertyville IL
6 Jeremy Maddrill 2019 KTM Duke 890 R Steger IL
7 Mike Harlow 2018 Honda CRF450 Carol Stream IL
8 Todd Murray 2014 KTM 450 SMR West Allis WI 
9 Jesse Lehman 2014 Kawasaki Kx450 Deforest WI

10 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
11 Tom Teterycz 2023 KTM SMR Niles IL
12 Paul Elledge 2025 KTM 450SMR Bluford IL
13 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL
14 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS
15 Todd Pugh 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Chicago IL
16 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Olathe KS
17 John Snead 2023 KTM 450SMR Neptune Beach FL
18 Anthony Shidla 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Minneapolis MN

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
3 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
4 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Jack Beaudry 1998 Honda CBR600F3 Lorette MB
2 J Scott Rothermel 1992 Ducati 851 Naperville IL
3 Bob Berbeco 1993 Ducati 888 Knoxville IA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL
2 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
3 Jack Beaudry 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Lorette MB
4 Robert Oliva 1998 Suzuki TL1000R McCook Lake SD
5 Ennis King 2003 Honda RC51 Rio Rancho NM
6 Chris Wolter Ducati 996SPS Grand Rapids MI
7 Clint Sletten 1998 Ducati 748 Lucas IA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 John James 2005 Kawasaki ZX-10R Chandler AZ
2 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL
3 Robert Oliva 2002 Suzuki GSXR 1000 McCook Lake SD
4 Ennis King 2003 Honda RC51 Rio Rancho NM

RR Next Gen Superbike Lwt 1 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL
2 Paul Germain 1988 YAMAHA FZR400 Winnipeg MB
3 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
4 Tony Read 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Charlotte TN
5 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZR400 New Glarus WI
6 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS
7 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL
8 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
9 Brian Wagner 2005 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL

10 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
11 Travis Kestell 1986 Yamaha SRX600 Sheboygan WI
12 Payton Gantz 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Rockton IL
13 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Jack Beaudry 1998 Honda CBR600F3 Lorette MB
2 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA
3 Trautmann John 1996 Honda CBR600 Wyoming MI
4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
5 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

RR Novice Hist Prod Hwt 1 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
2 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD 350 Westwego LA
3 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
4 Timothy Wielgosz 1974 Honda cb550 Milwaukee WI
5 William Dokianos 1975 Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA

RR Novice Hist Prod Lwt 1 Clint Coulon 1972 Honda CB350 Westwego LA
2 Sydney Gard 1971 Honda CB350 Malmo NE
3 Mark Smithard 1972 Honda CB360T Covington LA
4 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI



5 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC
DQ Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI 

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Batesville AR
2 Sven Bley 1997 Honda RS250 NX5 Inverness IL
3 Karsten Illg 1986 Hodaka Union IL
4 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH
5 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 San Francisco CA
6 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
7 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ 250 El Cajon CA
8 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
9 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

10 Aaron Risinger 1999 Aprilia RS250 Addison IL
11 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell + Wessell, S 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL
4 Jeff Durand 1939 Indian sport scout Humboldt KS

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Wiater 2023 690R Kramer Hanover Park IL 
2 Matthew Puchalski 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R New Ulm MN
3 Brian Lowe Kramer Evo2 Arlington VA
4 Bob Robbins 2020 Kramer EVO2 690 Bethlehem PA
5 David O'Dell 2015 Kramer Kramer Evo2 690s Eau Claire WI
6 Todd Pugh 2023 Kramer Kramer HKR EVO 2R Chicago IL

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
2 Mike Harlow 2018 Honda CRF450 Carol Stream IL
3 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
4 Jeremy Maddrill 2019 KTM Duke 890 R Steger IL
5 Lee Trollope 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Libertyville IL
6 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
7 Tom Teterycz 2023 KTM SMR NILES IL
8 Marc Purslow 2015 Honda NSF250R Dee Why NS
9 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS

10 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL
11 Jeff Whittemore 2022 Honda NSF 250R Evanston IL
12 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Olathe KS
13 Steven Belknap 2004 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH
14 Norman Smith 2025 Krämer APX 350 MA Santa Rosa CA
15 Steve Alexander 2025 KTM SMR Mundelein IL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Batesville AR
2 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH
3 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
4 Marc Purslow 1998 Honda RS125R Dee Why NS
5 Jeff Whittemore 2022 Honda NSF 250R Evanston IL
6 Glen Johnson 2021 KTM Duke 390 Schaumburg IL
7 Steven Belknap 2004 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH
8 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
9 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

10 Jim Rozenski 2022 KTM RC 390 Kansas City MO
11 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH
12 Mike Weickert 2009 Honda MD 250 Marathon FL
13 Dustin Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Jason Farrell 2007 Kawasaki 650R Ninja Oshkosh WI
2 Todd Murray 2011 KTM RC8 West Allis WI 
3 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
5 Jimmy Hartanovich 2022 Yamaha YZFR7 Frankfort IL
6 Maxim Gulinsky 2021 Aprilia Rs660 Lake Zurich IL
7 Ryan Nanney 2023 Aprilia RS660 Mukwonago WI
8 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA
9 Jay Hollman 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse Commerce City CO

10 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN
11 Garrett Morrell 2021 Aprilia RS660 Hinsdale IL
12 John Rosellini 2022 Aprilia RS660 Wilmette IL
13 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA
14 Jeff Huckabay 2005 Suzuki SV1000S Topeka KS
15 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Kevin Wiater 2023 690R Kramer Hanover Park IL 
2 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
3 Mark Jurczyk 2022 KTM SMR Chicago IL
4 Jack Beaudry 2024 Yamaha R6.7 Lorette MB
5 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL



6 Chris Haesemeyer 2021 Aprilia 660 Merriam KS
7 Maxim Gulinsky 2021 Aprilia Rs660 Lake Zurich IL
8 Ryan Nanney 2023 Aprilia RS660 Mukwonago WI
9 Jimmy Hartanovich 2022 Yamaha YZFR7 Frankfort IL

10 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO
11 Matthew Puchalski 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R New Ulm MN
12 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI
13 Jonathan Castello 2023 KRAMER GP2 890R Chicago IL
14 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN
15 Garrett Morrell 2021 Aprilia RS660 Hinsdale IL
16 David O'Dell Eau Claire WI
17 John Rosellini 2022 Aprilia RS660 Wilmette IL
18 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA
19 Max Mogenis 2020 KTM 890 Duke Evanston IL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester CT
2 Jamie Hanson 2000 Suzuki sv650 Nisswa MN
3 Clay Miller 2005 Suzuki sv 650 Stacy MN
4 Chris Cox 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chanhassen MN
5 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
6 Bob Robbins 2019 Kawasaki Nin ja 400 Bethlehem PA
7 Andrew Genkinger 2001 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant IA
8 Dustin Jagusch 2003 Suzuki Sv650 Centuria WI

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2022 Kawasaki Ninjet 400 Colchester CT
2 Chris Haesemeyer 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Merriam KS
3 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Story City IA
4 Chris Cox 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chanhassen MN
5 Michael Platt Kawasaki Ninja 400 Warrensburg MO
6 Jamie Hanson Yamaha r3 Nisswa MN
7 Clay Miller 2015 Yamaha r3 Stacy MN
8 Jim Rozenski 2022 KTM RC 390 Kansas City MO
9 Matthew Joy 2017 KTM RC390 cup Chicago IL

10 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN
11 Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula OH
12 Dustin Jagusch 2015 Yamaha R3 Centuria WI
13 Sydney Gard 2016 Yamaha R3 Malmo NE
14 TyAnne Schulte 2016 Yamaha R3 Lucas IA
15 Warren Wilson 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Indianapolis IN
16 Kim Muhr 2016 KTM RC390 Saint Charles IL

RR Sportsman 350 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
RR Sportsman 500 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
RR Sportsman 750 1 Joseph Walano 1973 Moto Guzzi 750s Lombard IL

2 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
3 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
4 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
5 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI
6 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
7 Brian Rammer 1970 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

RR Two-Stroke Classic 350 1 Colleen Urmson 1979 Yamaha TZ350 Murphy NC
RR Vintage SB Hwt 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

2 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
3 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI
4 Grant Spence 1974 Kawasaki Z1A 900 El Paso TX

RR Vintage SB Lwt 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
3 Matthew Joy 1981 Suzuki GSX400E S Chicago IL
4 Mark Morrison 1982 Honda CB450T Hawk Bloomington IL
5 Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN
6 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA
7 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

RR Vintage SB Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Paul Germain 1982 YAMAHA XJ550RJ  SECA Winnipeg MB
3 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI
4 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Mark Smithard + Himmelmann, R 1980 Honda CX500 Covington LA
SC Lost Era 3 + Classic 4 1 Adam Cramer + Priest, T 1973 Triumph Philadelphia PA

2 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN
3 Ralph Wessell + Wessell, S 1996 Honda 450 Port Orange FL
4 Shawn Smith + Porter, A Sidecar Concord MI

SC Modern TT1 + TT2 1 Anthony Shidla + Greenfield Huitt, T 2006 Baker F2 Minneapolis MN



SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT
2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL
3 Jim Eich + Alkaddumi, R 1972 BMW Sidecar 750 New Lenox IL
4 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL
5 Brian Rammer + Maddrill, C 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

Sunday, August 3, 2025
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 GP+ 1 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Bob Berbeco 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Knoxville IA
4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR 250 GP 1 Paul Germain 1967 Yamaha DT!RR Winnipeg MB
2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
3 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

RR 500 Premier - Vint Cup 1 Wes Orloff Honda CR450 Mukwonago WI
2 Kevin Dinsmoor 1962 BMW TURNER R-50 Colchester CT
3 Brian Larrabure 1968 Seeley G50 Calabasas CA

RR BEARS 1 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
3 Tony Read 1968 Triton 68 Charlotte TN
4 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI
5 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI
2 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN
3 Chris Wolter Ducati 1000 Grand Rapids MI
4 Kenn Paulson Buell XB9R Appleton Wi

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Tony Prust 1999 Ducati Supersport 750 Harrison TN
2 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
3 Kenn Paulson Buell XB9R Appleton WI

RR Class C Footshift 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Jeff Durand 1939 Indian sport scout Humboldt KS

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Stuart Sanders 1968 Norton Triton Nashville TN
RR Formula 125 1 Joe Ackley 1972 Yamaha CS5 Rio Rancho NM

2 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY
3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
4 William Dokianos 1973 Kawasaki f7 New Orleans LA

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM
2 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
3 Jack Kainz 1968 Honda CB350 Helenville WI
4 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI
5 Mark Hoedel 1977 Honda Watertown WI

RR Formula 750 1 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
2 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
3 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA
2 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
3 Jesse Lehman 2009 KTM Rc8R Deforest WI
4 Todd Murray 2011 KTM RC8 West Allis WI 
5 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
6 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
7 Ryan Nanney 2023 Aprilia RS660 Mukwonago WI
8 Jay Hollman 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse Commerce City CO
9 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL

10 Jonathan Castello 2023 KRAMER GP2 890R Chicago IL
11 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN
12 John Rosellini 2024 KTM 690R Wilmette IL
13 Garrett Morrell 2021 Aprilia RS660 Hinsdale IL

RR Formula Vintage 1 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL
2 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI
3 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2025 KTM SMR Mundelein IL
2 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO



3 Jesse Lehman 2014 Kawasaki Kx450 Deforest WI
4 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
5 Mike Harlow 2018 Honda CRF450 Carol Stream IL
6 Lee Trollope 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Libertyville IL
7 Todd Murray 2014 KTM 450 SMR West Allis WI 
8 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
9 Paul Elledge 2025 KTM 450SMR Bluford IL

10 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL
11 Tom Teterycz 2023 KTM SMR NILES IL
12 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS
13 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Olathe KS
14 John Snead 2023 KTM 450SMR Neptune Beach FL
15 Anthony Shidla 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Minneapolis MN
16 Todd Pugh 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Chicago IL
17 Mark Jurczyk 2022 KTM SMR Chicago IL

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Jack Beaudry 1998 Honda CBR600F3 Lorette MB
2 J Scott Rothermel 1992 Ducati 851 Naperville IL
3 Bob Berbeco 1993 Ducati 888 Knoxville IA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL
2 Jack Beaudry 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Lorette MB
3 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
4 Robert Oliva 1998 Suzuki TL1000R McCook Lake SD
5 Ennis King 2003 Honda RC51 Rio Rancho NM
6 Chris Wolter Ducati 996SPS Grand Rapids MI
7 Clint Sletten 1998 Ducati 748 Lucas IA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 John James 2005 Kawasaki ZX-10R Chandler AZ
2 Robert Oliva 2002 Suzuki GSXR 1000 McCook Lake SD
3 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL
4 Ennis King 2003 Honda RC51 Rio Rancho NM

RR Next Gen Superbike Lwt 1 Paul Germain 1988 YAMAHA FZR400 Winnipeg MB
2 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
3 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZR400 New Glarus WI
4 Mike Gantz Yamaha fzr400 Rockton IL 
5 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS
6 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL
7 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
8 Brian Wagner 2005 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL
9 Travis Kestell 1986 Yamaha SRX600 Sheboygan WI

10 Tony Read 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Charlotte TN
RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Jack Beaudry 1998 Honda CBR600F3 Lorette MB

2 Andrew Mauk 1989 Yamaha FZR600 Milwaukee WI
3 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA
4 Trautmann John 1996 Honda CBR600 Wyoming MI
5 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
6 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

RR Novice Hist Prod Hwt 1 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
2 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD 350 Westwego LA
3 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
4 Timothy Wielgosz 1974 Honda cb550 Milwaukee WI
5 William Dokianos 1975 Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA

RR Novice Hist Prod Lwt 1 Clint Coulon 1972 Honda CB350 Westwego LA
2 Mark Smithard 1972 Honda CB360T Covington LA
3 Sydney Gard 1971 Honda CB350 Malmo NE
4 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC
5 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

DQ Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI 
RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Batesville AR

2 Sven Bley 1997 Honda RS250 NX5 Inverness IL
3 Karsten Illg 1986 Hodaka Union IL
4 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ 250 El Cajon CA
5 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 San Francisco CA
6 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO
7 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
8 Aaron Risinger 1999 Aprilia RS250 Addison IL

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL



4 Jeff Durand 1939 Indian sport scout Humboldt KS
RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Wiater 2023 690R Kramer Hanover Park IL 

2 Matthew Puchalski 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R New Ulm MN
3 Brian Lowe Kramer Evo2 Arlington VA
4 David O'Dell 2015 Kramer Kramer Evo2 690s Eau Claire WI
5 John Rosellini 2024 KTM 690R Wilmette IL
6 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZR450F Carrolloton GA
7 Bob Robbins 2020 Kramer EVO2 690 Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
2 Steve Alexander 2025 KTM SMR Mundelein IL
3 Mike Harlow 2018 Honda CRF450 Carol Stream IL
4 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
5 Lee Trollope 2024 Husqvarna FS450 Libertyville IL
6 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
7 Tom Teterycz 2023 KTM SMR Niles IL
8 Jeff Whittemore 2022 Honda NSF 250R Evanston IL
9 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZR450F Carrolloton GA

10 Marc Purslow 2015 Honda NSF250R Dee Why NS
11 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS
12 Todd Pugh 2023 Kramer Kramer HKR EVO 2R Chicago IL
13 Steven Belknap 2004 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH
14 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Olathe KS
15 Norman Smith 2025 Krämer APX 350 MA Santa Rosa CA
16 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Batesville AR
2 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH
3 Marc Purslow 1998 Honda RS125R Dee Why NS
4 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
5 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
6 Jeff Whittemore 2022 Honda NSF 250R Evanston IL
7 Glen Johnson 2021 KTM Duke 390 Schaumburg IL
8 Chris Haesemeyer 2011 Yamaha 250-M3 Merriam KS
9 Steven Belknap 2004 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

10 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI
11 Jim Rozenski 2022 KTM RC 390 Kansas City MO
12 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH
13 Mike Weickert 2009 Honda MD 250 Marathon FL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Jason Farrell 2010 KTM RC8R Oshkosh WI
2 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA
3 Jesse Lehman 2009 KTM Rc8R Deforest WI
4 Todd Murray 2011 KTM RC8 West Allis WI 
5 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
6 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
7 Maxim Gulinsky 2021 Aprilia Rs660 Lake Zurich IL
8 Ryan Nanney 2023 Aprilia RS660 Mukwonago WI
9 Jay Hollman 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse Commerce City CO

10 Jimmy Hartanovich 2022 Yamaha YZFR7 Frankfort IL
11 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN
12 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA
13 Garrett Morrell 2021 Aprilia RS660 Hinsdale IL
14 Jeff Huckabay 2005 Suzuki SV1000S Topeka KS

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
2 Kevin Wiater 2023 690R Kramer Hanover Park IL 
3 Chris Haesemeyer 2021 Aprilia 660 Merriam KS
4 Jack Beaudry 2024 Yamaha R6.7 Lorette MB
5 Dakota Wolter 2006 Bimota DB5 Grand Rapids MI
6 Ryan Nanney 2023 Aprilia RS660 Mukwonago WI
7 Tim Nelson 2014 Triumph Daytona 675R Chicago IL
8 Jonathan Castello 2023 KRAMER GP2 890R Chicago IL
9 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

10 Garrett Morrell 2021 Aprilia RS660 Hinsdale IL
11 John Rosellini 2024 KTM 690R Wilmette IL
12 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA
13 Max Mogenis 2020 KTM 890 Duke Evanston IL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Clay Miller 2005 Suzuki sv 650 Stacy MN
2 Jamie Hanson 2000 Suzuki sv650 Nisswa MN
3 Bob Robbins 2019 Kawasaki Nin ja 400 Bethlehem PA
4 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
5 Chris Cox 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chanhassen MN
6 Andrew Genkinger 2001 Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant IA
7 Dustin Jagusch 2003 Suzuki Sv650 Centuria WI



RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Chris Haesemeyer 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Merriam KS
2 Kevin Dinsmoor 2022 Kawasaki Ninjet 400 Colchester CT
3 Chris Cox 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chanhassen MN
4 Michael Platt Kawasaki Ninja 400 Warrensburg MO
5 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Story City IA
6 Clay Miller 2015 Yamaha r3 Stacy MN
7 Jamie Hanson Yamaha r3 Nisswa MN
8 Jim Rozenski 2022 KTM RC 390 Kansas City MO
9 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN

10 Matthew Joy 2017 KTM RC390 cup Chicago IL
11 Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula OH
12 Sydney Gard 2016 Yamaha R3 Malmo NE
13 Dustin Jagusch 2015 Yamaha R3 Centuria WI
14 Warren Wilson 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Indianapolis IN
15 TyAnne Schulte 2016 Yamaha R3 Lucas IA
16 Bob Robbins 2019 Kawasaki Nin ja 400 Bethlehem PA
17 Kim Muhr 2016 KTM RC390 Saint Charles IL

RR Sportsman 350 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
RR Sportsman 500 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
RR Sportsman 750 1 Joseph Walano 1973 Moto Guzzi 750s Lombard IL

2 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
3 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
4 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI
5 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
6 Brian Rammer 1970 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ
2 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

RR Two-Stroke Classic 350 1 Colleen Urmson 1979 Yamaha TZ350 Murphy NC
RR Vintage SB Hwt 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

2 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
3 Grant Spence 1974 Kawasaki Z1A 900 El Paso TX

RR Vintage SB Lwt 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
3 Matthew Joy 1981 Suzuki GSX400E S Chicago IL
4 Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN
5 Mark Morrison 1982 Honda CB450T Hawk Bloomington IL

RR Vintage SB Mwt 1 Paul Germain 1982 YAMAHA XJ550RJ  SECA Winnipeg MB
2 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI
3 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Mark Smithard + Himmelmann, R 1980 Honda CX500 Covington LA
SC Lost Era 3 + Classic 4 1 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN

2 Adam Cramer + Priest, T 1973 Triumph Philadelphia PA
SC Modern TT1 + TT2 1 Anthony Shidla + Greenfield Huitt, T 2006 Baker F2 Minneapolis MN
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL
3 Jim Eich + Alkaddumi, R 1972 BMW Sidecar 750 New Lenox IL
4 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL
5 Brian Rammer + Maddrill, C 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI


